PLEDGE REGISTRATION: ISIN CODE: IT0005480980 NUMBER OF BONDS PLEDGED 

69,126.75 UNIT PRICE EURO 70.54 ON BEHALF URBAN VISON SPA, VAT 08236441005, 

EXPIRY DATE 06/06/2029 BENEFICIARY OF THE PLEDGE STARTING FROM OCTOBER 

21/2024 YOU HAVE TO ENROL € 4,876,200.00 (FOUR MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-

SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED/00 IN FAVOR OF RFI SPA GRUPPO FERROVIE DELLO 

STATO ITALIANE, P. DELLA CROCE ROSSA 1, 00161 ROMA RM, ITALIA VAT 01008081000 

IN GUARANTEE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE OBLIGATIONS OF URBAN VISION SPA VAT 

08236441005 IN THE AGREEMENTS IT HAS SIGNED WITH RFI FERROVIE DELLO STATO